09-22-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102554451 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc. Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1200 Pecan Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Florence State: SC Zip: 29501 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State_South Carolina 🗹 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Release of Trademarks If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dimestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from 455ignment) Execution Date: 09/11/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1940566 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: King & Spalding LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_90.00 Internal Address: Attn: Deborah Corey Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 191 Peachtree Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City:_Atlanta Zip:30303 09/22/200**B DDYRHE** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:852 02 FC:852 40.00 DP 9. Signature. 50.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Deborah Corey

Name of Person Signing

September 18, 2003

Date

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, hereby releases all of its security interests and other rights arising under that certain Assignment for Security, dated as of January 28, 2003, made by Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, in favor of the undersigned, recorded at Reel 002610, Frame 0247 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2003, including, without limitation, all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 11th day of September, 2003.

> Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, as Releasor

Name: ROBERT BERNICZ

Title:

STATE OF (**COUNTY OF**

of September, 2003 before me appeared, ___, the person who signed this document in his/her capacity as of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

Commission Expiration Date: April 13, 3006

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0326

EXHIBIT A

. TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/ REGISTRATION DATE
MINGO RIVER	Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc.	2721036	06/03/2003
	551 West Lucas Street		
	Florence, SC 29502		
	Assignment for Security to:		
	Foothill Capital Corporation		
	Reel/Frame: 2610/0247 recorded on 02/21/2003 (Assignment dated January 28, 2003)		
A TOKEN OF OUR SOUTHERN HOSPITALITY	Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc.	2706999	04/15/2003
	551 West Lucas Street		
	Florence, SC 29502	t i	
	Assignment for Security to:		ĺ
	Foothill Capital Corporation		
	Reel/Frame: 2610/0247 recorded on 02/21/2003 (Assignment dated January 28, 2003)		
A TOKEN OF OUR SOUTHERN HOSPITALITY	Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc.	1940566	12/12/1995
	551 West Lucas Street		
	Florence, SC 29502	į	
			}
	Assignment for Security to:		
	Foothill Capital Corporation		
	Reel/Frame: 2610/0247 recorded on		
	02/21/2003 (Assignment dated	į	
	January 28, 2003)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 09/22/2003